

CTFOI-243

10 July 2014

Dear

### **Freedom of Information Act Request**

#### **Original Request:**

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I am writing to formally request the following information:-

1. Total amount the trust spent on agency locum doctors 2013/2014 (April – March).
2. For this information to be broken down by specialty and grade.

Although our name is A&E Agency we cover all specialties.

#### **Our Response:**

Further to your FOI request, please find below the information requested:

1. The total amount spent by the trust on agency locum doctors in 2013/2014 was £1,776,441.
2. The specialty and grade was General Practitioner.